South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 25, 2024, 05:51:21 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3883 (Rat #0062, Act #0039 of 2017) General Bill, By Sandifer and Pope
Summary: Pyramid Promotional Scheme Prohibition Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, TO ENACT THE "PYRAMID PROMOTIONAL
SCHEME PROHIBITION ACT" BY ADDING ARTICLE 7 TO CHAPTER 5, TITLE 39 SO AS TO PROVIDE PYRAMID
PROMOTIONAL SCHEMES CONSTITUTE UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES UNDER THE SOUTH CAROLINA UNFAIR TRADE
PRACTICES ACT, AND TO PROVIDE NECESSARY DEFINITIONS; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 39-5-30 RELATING TO
PYRAMID CLUBS AND SIMILAR OPERATIONS. - ratified title

03/02/17
03/02/17
04/26/17
05/02/17
05/02/17
05/02/17
05/03/17
05/03/17
05/03/17
05/04/17
05/04/17
05/04/17
05/08/17
05/09/17
05/10/17
05/17/17
05/18/17

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 8)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 8)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 117)
Amended (House Journal-page 35)

Read second time (House Journal-page 35)

Roll call Yeas-93 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 36)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 11)
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 5)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 5)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 16)

Ratified R 62

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/10/17

Act No. 39

Page 1 of 1



