South Carolina Legislature

April 25, 2024, 05:51:21 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3883 (Rat #0062, Act #0039 of 2017) General Bill, By Sandifer and Pope

Summary: Pyramid Promotional Scheme Prohibition Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, TO ENACT THE "PYRAMID PROMOTIONAL SCHEME PROHIBITION ACT" BY ADDING ARTICLE 7 TO CHAPTER 5, TITLE 39 SO AS TO PROVIDE PYRAMID PROMOTIONAL SCHEMES CONSTITUTE UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES UNDER THE SOUTH CAROLINA UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES ACT, AND TO PROVIDE NECESSARY DEFINITIONS; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 39-5-30 RELATING TO PYRAMID CLUBS AND SIMILAR OPERATIONS. - ratified title

03/02/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 8)
03/02/17	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 8)
04/26/17	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 117)
05/02/17	House	Amended (House Journal-page 35)
05/02/17	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 35)
05/02/17	House	Roll call Yeas-93 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 36)
05/03/17	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)
05/03/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
05/03/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 11)
05/04/17	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 5)
05/04/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 5)
05/04/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 5)
05/08/17	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 16)
05/09/17		Ratified R 62
05/10/17		Signed By Governor
05/17/17		Effective date 05/10/17
05/18/17		Act No. 39